

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 507/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-04-2017 in SLP(Crl) No. 2531/2017 03-04-2017 in SLP(Crl) No. 2532/2017 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

DHARMENDER KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 66612/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 3360/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Prateek K Chadha, AOR
Ms. Aadhyaa Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sarma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR (A.C.)

Mr. Rohan, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Tissy A.Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks sometime to obtain instructions.
2. List these matters on 13.04.2026.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)