

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s).507/2026

DHARMENDER KUMAR JAIN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MANJU AGGARWAL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 66612/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 3360/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 73717/2026 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER

Date : 13-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Prateek K Chadha, AOR

Mr. Jaisal Baath, Adv.

Ms. Aadhya A Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Chauhaan, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Soni, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sarma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR (*Amicus Curiae*)

Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Tissy Annie Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Bansla, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the applicant(s) states that the instructions received would not fulfill the requirements and, therefore, he has not filed an affidavit to that effect.
2. For consideration, list on 24.04.2026.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)