

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s).507/2026

DHARMENDER KUMAR JAIN &amp; ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MANJU AGGARWAL &amp; ORS. Etc...

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 66612/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 3360/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 73717/2026 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER

Date : 24-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

[Ms. Praveen Gautam, *Amicus Curiae*]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Prateek K Chadha, AOR

Ms. Aadhyaa Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Soni, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Chauhaan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Praveena Gautam, *Amicus Curiae*

Ms. Tissy Annie Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Bansla, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

1. The present M.A. is filed for the modification of the order dated 03.04.2017 in S.L.P.(Crl) Nos.2531-2532/2017.

2. Delay condoned.

3. Having heard the learned counsel and perused the material available on record, we are not inclined to allow the relief prayed for by the applicant. As such, the

**Miscellaneous Applications are dismissed.**

**4. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.**

**(D. NAVEEN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**